


































City of the Village of Douglas
Cash & Investments Summary Memo:
1/31/2026 Annual Month

Identifier Matures Rate Market Value Totals Cost Interest Interest

Cash
Huntington Bank - Common Checking 2,797,090.31
Huntington Bank - Tax & Trust 269,681.20 3,066,771.51         3,066,771.51 0.00 0.00

D.A. Davidson 0.85% 927,474.20 927,474.20            927,474.20 7,883.53 656.96

Michigan Class - Capital Improvement Bond 3.91% 1,027,672.54 1,027,672.54         3,323,000.00 129,783.09 10,815.26
Total Cash & Equivalents 5,021,918.25 7,567,245.71 150,541.62 12,545.13

Market Value
Bonds
D.A. Davidson:
Fedl Farm Credit Bank Bond 3133ELEN0 12/18/2029 2.38% 149,396.90 157,976.30 3,759.84 313.32

149,396.90 157,976.30 3,759.84 313.32

MBS:
Fed Home Loan Bank Bond Step 3130amfn7 5/26/2026 2.01% 149,200.50 150,000.00 3,015.00 251.25
Pinckney mich commnity schools 722205NW7 5/1/2028 1.91% 96,113.00 100,983.00 1,928.78 160.73

245,313.50 250,983.00 4,943.78 411.98

Michigan Class 3.91% 2,297,183.29    2,297,183.29 2,297,183.29 89,718.79 7,476.57

Total Investments 2,691,893.69 2,706,142.59 98,422.40 8,201.87

Total  Cash & Investments 7,713,811.94 10,273,388.30 248,964.02 20,747.00

Cash & 
Investments Prior Month 8,523,826.39    

Fund 1/31/2026 Prior Year 9,152,017.49    
101 - General Fund 3,593,408.28
202 - Major Street 49,543.07
203 - Local Streets 94,797.45
213 - Schultz Park Launch Ramp 66,953.13
243 - Brownfield Redevelopment Authority 183,453.72
244 - Harbor Authority 4,527.88
248 - DDA 126,774.81
403 - Blue Star Corridor Improvement Fund 365,764.57
450 - Water & Sewer Fund 515,399.90
470 - Municipal Building Fund 1,438,813.84
594 - Douglas Marina 301,878.41
660 - Equipment Rental Fund 686,818.70
701 - Trust and Agency 0.00
703 - Current Tax Receiving 286,902.02

7,715,035.78

Petty Cash 275.05
7,715,310.83

0.00



2025-26 YTD % Budget YTD
Department Amended Budget 1/31/2026 Used 1/31/2025

Dept 101.000 - LEGISLATIVE 21,110.00 7,919.04 37.51 6,419.45
Dept 172.000 - MANAGER 196,690.00 114,490.12 58.21 107,829.64
Dept 215.000 - CLERK/TREASURER 196,965.00 106,842.43 54.24 239,293.84
Dept 223.000 - AUDITOR 10,100.00 10,200.00 100.99 9,600.00
Dept 253.000 - TREASURER 191,030.00 112,746.32 59.02 0.00
Dept 257.000 - ASSESSING 47,650.00 26,560.03 55.74 35,773.89
Dept 262.000 - ELECTION 18,250.00 3,736.11 20.47 13,161.76
Dept 265.000 - BUILDING & GROUNDS 268,355.00 217,376.76 81.00 147,423.92
Dept 266.000 - ATTORNEY 85,000.00 11,343.27 13.35 8,802.12
Dept 301.000 - POLICE 959,866.00 589,093.81 61.37 486,936.83
Dept 463.000 - GENERAL STREETS & ROW 892,110.00 340,731.99 38.19 267,787.98
Dept 701.000 - PLANNING & ZONING 412,035.00 142,264.89 34.53 138,797.88
Dept 751.000 - PARKS & RECREATION 329,530.00 172,531.45 52.36 146,092.61
Dept 802.000 - COMMUNITY PROMOTIONS 29,000.00 8,331.53 28.73 9,632.73
Dept 850.000 - INSURANCE & BONDS 65,000.00 55,195.00 84.92 62,250.00
Dept 966.000 - TRANSFERS OUT 365,520.00 213,220.07 58.33 392,386.67

TOTALS 4,088,211.00 2,132,582.82 52.16 2,072,189.32
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